
Suburban South Jersey USBC 
6th Annual Senior Tournament 

Final Standings & Prize List 

Final Standings 
Doubles Handicap 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Teschko Richard L. Jr \ Fumo Louis  Jr 12 1,531 Philadelphia, PA 
2 Boruck Don G. \ Krumin Richard C. JR 4 1,505 Sicklerville, NJ 
3 Cornew Scott R. \ Reed William 33 1,495 Sewell, NJ 
4 Rehrig Douglas M. \ Bernstein Larry 42 1,483 Clayton, NJ 
5 Berghof Linda A. \ Bates Harry C. Sr 7 1,474 Lindenwold, NJ 
6 Lombardo Anthony J. \ Maccarone Sam  21 1,463 Williamstown, NJ 
7 Abruzzese Joseph P. \ Salerno Joe P. 11 1,455 Philadelphia, PA 
8 Russell Andrew D. \ Clark Russell R. Sr 3 1,450 Pilesgrove, NJ 
9 Lee Jimmy C. \ Maccarone Sam 19 1,448 Williamstown, NJ 
10 Wilkins Charles H. \ Love Russell S. 44 1,437 Mount Laurel, NJ 
11 Buickerood Kurt A. \ Quinn Kevin D. 18 1,421 Southampton, NJ 
12 Giannantonio Carol\Dougherty Joseph R. 41 1,411 Somerdale, NJ 
13 Lewis Russell A. \  Poteat Ronald W. 30 1,409 Hammonton, NJ 
14 Yarborough Michelle R.\Yarborough Kilry L. 51 1,405 Pennsauken, NJ 
15 Spatola Michael N. \ Lelli Paul J. 49 1,393 Vineland, NJ 
16 Taggart Brian  \ Grasso Robert J. 29 1,370 Williamstown, NJ 
17 Keller Ruth A. \ Husband Mary T. 25 1,367 Clementon, NJ 
18 Ford Tracie A. \ Ford Vernon E. Sr 35 1,366 Somerdale, NJ 
19 Zerebecki Nick  \ Carrasquillo Gary L. 1 1,363 Turnersville, NJ 
20 Yovnello Linda  \ Savidge Carol L. 5 1,358 Lindenwold, NJ 
20 Velykis Michael  \ Brattelli John 10 1,358 Runnemede, NJ 
20 Barbella Joseph R. \ Weston Robert T. 14 1,358 Pennsburg, PA 
20 Dougherty Nancy J. \ Almeida Cathy 27 1,358 Somerdale, NJ 
24 Sneddon James R. \ Natale John A. Jr 13 1,348 Clementon, NJ 
25 Baylinson Hugh F.\ Shackleford Mark D.  17 1,343 Moorestown, NJ 
25 Dinunzio Jim F. \ Maccarone Sam 20 1,343 Williamstown, NJ 
27 Bernot Fred S. \ Groome Tom 23 1,336 Southampton, NJ 
28 Mitchell James E.\ Symington Ronald W.  39 1,335 Lindenwold, NJ 
29 Hooker James W. Sr \ Dillard Dave 8 1,332 Eastampton, NJ 
29 Gonzales Wayne R.\Santora James V. Jr 15 1,332 Bridgeton, NJ 
31 Villec John S. \ Noble Frank 22 1,329 Blackwood, NJ 
32 Paton Hugh R. \ Rivera Joseph R. 2 1,325 Sewell, NJ 
33 Richardson Dorita D.\Thomas Horace  Jr 36 1,323 Pennsville, NJ 
34 Shute Michael T. \ Hitchner Jon B. 32 1,322 Elmer, NJ 
35 Humes Karmin M.\ Ransom Darwin W. 37 1,313 Sicklerville, NJ 
36 Cuff Jerome T. \ Price David A. Sr 31 1,294 Vineland, NJ 
36 Holmes Marion \ Holmes Kenneth W. Sr 46 1,294 Voorhees, NJ 
38 Frame Robert  Jr \ Almeida Cathy 48 1,291 Verga, NJ 
39 Keen William B. \ Scull Kimberly C. 34 1,290 Woodstown, NJ 
40 Chin Jeffrey K. \ Bunnell Samuel F. Jr 24 1,283 Edison, NJ 
41 Polkus Patricia  \ Polkus Peter V. 9 1,273 Wilmington, DE 
42 Young Sylvia A. \ Birch Benjamin H. Sr 16 1,237 Lindenwold, NJ 
43 Lurty Liat E.  \ Pitman Dawne H. 28 1,220 Eastampton, NJ 



Singles Handicap Class A Men 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Russell Andrew D.   3 753 Pilesgrove, NJ 
2 Fumo Louis  Jr   12 739 Philadelphia, PA 
3 Hooker James W. Sr   8 734 Eastampton, NJ 
4 Cuff Jerome T.   31 711 Vineland, NJ 
5 Bernstein Larry   42 696 Clayton, NJ 
6 Groome Tom   23 689 Southampton, NJ 
7 Bernot Fred S.   23 670 Southampton, NJ 
8 Bunnell Samuel F. Jr   24 665 Edison, NJ 
9 Zerebecki Nick   1 599 Turnersville, NJ 
10 Carrasquillo Gary L.   1 586 Turnersville, NJ 

Singles Handicap Class A Women 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Almeida Cathy   27 726 Somerdale, NJ 
2 Savidge Carol L.   5 651 Lindenwold, NJ 
3 Yovnello Linda   5 631 Lindenwold, NJ 

Singles Handicap Class B Men 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Salley Harvey   40 729 Deptford, NJ 
2 Rehrig Douglas M.  42 709 Clayton, NJ 
3 Baylinson Hugh F.  17 700 Moorestown, NJ 
4 Abruzzese Joseph P.  11 687 Philadelphia, PA 
5 Shute Michael T.  32 682 Elmer, NJ 
6 Poteat Ronald W.  30 681 Hammonton, NJ 
7 Clark Russell R. Sr  3 680 Pilesgrove, NJ 
8 Salerno Joe P.  11 678 Philadelphia, PA 
9 Bates Harry C. Sr  7 671 Lindenwold, NJ 
10 Buickerood Kurt A.  18 661 Southampton, NJ 
11 Price David A. Sr  31 660 Vineland, NJ 
12 Krumin Richard C. JR  4 659 Sicklerville, NJ 
13 Hitchner Jon B.   32 651 Elmer, NJ 
14 Chin Jeffrey K.   24 648 Edison, NJ 
15 Love Russell S.   44 640 Mount Laurel, NJ 
16 Wilkins Charles H.   44 638 Mount Laurel, NJ 
16 Boruck Don G.   47 638 Hi-Nella, NJ 
18 Cornew Scott R.   33 629 Sewell, NJ 
19 Maccarone Sam   21 628 Williamstown, NJ 
20 Brattelli John   10 617 Runnemede, NJ 
21 Polkus Peter V.   9 615 Wilmington, DE 
22 Velykis Michael   10 613 Runnemede, NJ 
23 Holmes Kenneth W. Sr   46 609 Voorhees, NJ 
24 Quinn Kevin D.   18 607 Southampton, NJ 
25 Gonzales Wayne R.   15 571 Bridgeton, NJ 
26 Dinunzio Jim F.   20 567 Williamstown, NJ 



Singles Handicap Class B Women 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Richardson Dorita D.  36 705 Pennsville, NJ 
2 Holmes Marion  46 697 Voorhees, NJ 
3 Husband Mary T.  25 694 Clementon, NJ 
4 Dougherty Nancy J.  27 685 Somerdale, NJ 
5 Polkus Patricia  9 652 Wilmington, DE 
6 Salley Sheila D.  40 625 Deptford, NJ 
7 Berghof Linda A.  7 624 Lindenwold, NJ 

Singles Handicap Class C Men 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 McCloud Shawn K.  26 756 Hammonton, NJ 
2 Frame Robert  Jr  48 735 Verga, NJ 
3 Keen William B.  34 727 Woodstown, NJ 
4 Williams Michael D.  50 725 Burlington, NJ 
5 Lee Jimmy C.  19 722 Williamstown, NJ 
6 Lewis Russell A.  30 715 Hammonton, NJ 
7 Trythal Scott  43 711 Egg Harbor, NJ 
8 Sneddon James R.  13 694 Clementon, NJ 
9 Barbella Joseph R.  14 693 Pennsburg, PA 
10 Taggart Brian  29 691 Williamstown, NJ 
11 Grossman Robert P.  45 690 Sewell, NJ 
12 Teschko Richard L. Jr  12 685 Philadelphia, PA 
12 Santora James V. Jr  15 685 Bridgeton, NJ 
12 Shackleford Mark D.  17 685 Moorestown, NJ 
15 Ford Vernon E. Sr  35 681 Somerdale, NJ 
16 Weston Robert T.  14 678 Pennsburg, PA 
17 Grasso Robert J.  29 677 Williamstown, NJ 
18 Spatola Michael N.  49 666 Vineland, NJ 
19 Reed William  33 647 Sewell, NJ 
20 Lombardo Anthony J.  21 637 Williamstown, NJ 
21 Natale John A. Jr  13 616 Clementon, NJ 
22 Lelli Paul J.   49 591 Vineland, NJ 

Singles Handicap Class C Women 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Ford Tracie A.   35 713 Somerdale, NJ 
2 Keller Ruth A.   25 637 Clementon, NJ 
3 Scull Kimberly C.   34 591 Woodstown, NJ 



All Events Class A Men 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Bernstein Larry   42 1,442 Clayton, NJ 
2 Fumo Louis  Jr   12 1,354 Philadelphia, PA 
3 Cuff Jerome T.   31 1,262 Vineland, NJ 
4 Russell Andrew D.   3 1,207 Pilesgrove, NJ 
5 Hooker James W. Sr   8 1,199 Eastampton, NJ 
6 Bernot Fred S.   23 1,184 Southampton, NJ 
7 Groome Tom   23 1,151 Southampton, NJ 
8 Zerebecki Nick   1 951 Turnersville, NJ 
9 Carrasquillo Gary L.   1 783 Turnersville, NJ 

All Events Class A Women 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Almeida Cathy   27 1,213 Somerdale, NJ 

All Events Class B Men 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Maccarone Sam  21 1,403 Williamstown, NJ 
2 Clark Russell R. Sr  3 1,375 Pilesgrove, NJ 
3 Rehrig Douglas M.  42 1,313 Clayton, NJ 
4 Abruzzese Joseph P.  11 1,310 Philadelphia, PA 
5 Baylinson Hugh F.  17 1,308 Moorestown, NJ 
6 Quinn Kevin D.  18 1,231 Southampton, NJ 
7 Buickerood Kurt A.  18 1,222 Southampton, NJ 
8 Poteat Ronald W.  30 1,221 Hammonton, NJ 
9 Salerno Joe P.  11 1,208 Philadelphia, PA 
10 Dinunzio Jim F.  20 1,187 Williamstown, NJ 
11 Price David A. Sr  31 1,183 Vineland, NJ 
12 Brattelli John  10 1,168 Runnemede, NJ 
13 Hitchner Jon B.  32 1,156 Elmer, NJ 
14 Shute Michael T.  32 1,122 Elmer, NJ 
15 Velykis Michael  10 1,114 Runnemede, NJ 
16 Gonzales Wayne R.  15 1,092 Bridgeton, NJ 
17 Holmes Kenneth W. Sr  46 1,088 Voorhees, NJ 
18 Cornew Scott R.  33 1,041 Sewell, NJ 
19 Polkus Peter V.   9 900 Wilmington, DE 



All Events Class B Women 
Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Richardson Dorita D.   36 1,159 Pennsville, NJ 
2 Dougherty Nancy J.   27 1,071 Somerdale, NJ 
3 Husband Mary T.   25 979 Clementon, NJ 
4 Holmes Marion   46 978 Voorhees, NJ 
5 Polkus Patricia   9 815 Wilmington, DE 

All Events Class C Men 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Teschko Richard L. Jr  12 1,397 Philadelphia, PA 
2 Lee Jimmy C.  19 1,381 Williamstown, NJ 
3 Shackleford Mark D.  17 1,324 Moorestown, NJ 
4 Lombardo Anthony J.  21 1,305 Williamstown, NJ 
5 Taggart Brian  29 1,289 Williamstown, NJ 
6 Natale John A. Jr  13 1,276 Clementon, NJ 
7 Weston Robert T.  14 1,244 Pennsburg, PA 
8 Sneddon James R.  13 1,243 Clementon, NJ 
9 Frame Robert  Jr  48 1,230 Verga, NJ 
10 Grasso Robert J.  29 1,229 Williamstown, NJ 
11 Reed William  33 1,218 Sewell, NJ 
12 Santora James V. Jr  15 1,201 Bridgeton, NJ 
13 Spatola Michael N.  49 1,197 Vineland, NJ 
14 Barbella Joseph R.  14 1,179 Pennsburg, PA 
15 Lelli Paul J.  49 1,114 Vineland, NJ 
16 Keen William B.  34 1,092 Woodstown, NJ 
17 Lewis Russell A.  30 1,073 Hammonton, NJ 
18 Ransom Darwin W.  37 541 Sicklerville, NJ 

All Events Class C Women 

Place Team Name Entry Score From 

1 Keller Ruth A.   25 856 Clementon, NJ 
2 Scull Kimberly C.   34 827 Woodstown, NJ 



Prize List 

Doubles Handicap 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Teschko, Richard L, Jr / Fumo, Louis, Jr 12  1,531 102  $450.00 Philadelphia, PA 
2 Boruck, Don G / Krumin, Richard C, JR 4  1,505 216  $300.00 Sicklerville, NJ 
3 Cornew, Scott R / Reed, William 33  1,495 256  $222.00 Sewell, NJ 
4 Rehrig, Douglas M / Bernstein, Larry 42  1,483 62  $198.00 Clayton, NJ 
5 Berghof, Linda A / Bates, Harry C, Sr 7  1,474 297  $174.00 Lindenwold, NJ 
6 Lombardo, Anthony J / Maccarone, Sam 21  1,463 10  $151.00 Williamstown, NJ 
7 Abruzzese, Joseph P / Salerno, Joe P 11  1,455 151  $127.00 Philadelphia, PA 
8 Russell, Andrew D / Clark, Russell R, Sr 3  1,450 151  $104.00 Pilesgrove, NJ 
9 Lee, Jimmy C / Maccarone, Sam 19  1,448 21  $80.00 Williamstown, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,806.00 

Singles Handicap Class A Men, 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Russell, Andrew D 3 753 137  $156.00 Pilesgrove, NJ 
2 Fumo, Louis 12 739 75  $75.00 Philadelphia, PA 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $231.00 

Singles Handicap Class A Women, 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Almeida, Cathy 27 726 97  $63.00 Somerdale, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $63.00 

 Singles Handicap Class B Men 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Salley, Harvey 40 729 32  $242.00 Deptford, NJ 
2 Rehrig, Douglas M 42 709 54  $120.00 Clayton, NJ 
3 Baylinson, Hugh F 17 700 51  $95.00 Moorestown, NJ 
4 Abruzzese, Joseph P 11 687 70  $70.00 Philadelphia, PA 
5 Shute, Michael T 32 682 124  $40.00 Elmer, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $567.00 



Singles Handicap Class B Women 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Richardson, Dorita D 36 705 91  $147.00 Pennsville, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $147.00 

Singles Handicap Class C Men 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 McCloud, Shawn K 26 756 0  $210.00 Hammonton, NJ 
2 Frame, Robert 48 735 97  $105.00 Verga, NJ 
3 Keen, William B 34 727 145  $75.00 Woodstown, NJ 
4 Williams, Michael D 50 725 32  $53.00 Burlington, NJ 
5 Lee, Jimmy C 19 722 21  $40.00 Williamstown, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $483.00 

Singles Handicap Class C Women 

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From 
1 Ford, Tracie A 35 713 229  $63.00 Somerdale, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $63.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,554.00 

 All Events Class A Men 

Place Team name Entry Score  Prize From 
1 Bernstein, Larry 42  1,442  $60.00 Clayton, NJ 
2 Fumo, Louis 12  1,354  $30.00 Philadelphia, PA 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $90.00 

 All Events Class A Women 

Place Team name Entry Score  Prize From 
1 Almeida, Cathy 27  1,213  $10.00 Somerdale, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $10.00 



 All Events Class B Men 

Place Team name Entry Score  Prize From 
1 Maccarone, Sam 21  1,403  $85.00 Williamstown, NJ 
2 Clark, Russell R 3  1,375  $42.50 Pilesgrove, NJ 
3 Rehrig, Douglas M 42  1,313  $30.00 Clayton, NJ 
4 Abruzzese, Joseph P 11  1,310  $20.00 Philadelphia, PA 
5 Baylinson, Hugh F 17  1,308  $12.50 Moorestown, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $190.00 

 All Events Class B Women 

Place Team name Entry Score  Prize From 
1 Richardson, Dorita D 36  1,159  $50.00 Pennsville, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $50.00 

 All Events Class C Men 

Place Team name Entry Score  Prize From 
1 Teschko, Richard L 12  1,397  $83.00 Philadelphia, PA 
2 Lee, Jimmy C 19  1,381  $40.50 Williamstown, NJ 
3 Shackleford, Mark D 17  1,324  $28.00 Moorestown, NJ 
4 Lombardo, Anthony J 21  1,305  $18.00 Williamstown, NJ 
5 Taggart, Brian 29  1,289  $10.50 Williamstown, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $180.00 

 All Events Class C Women 

 Place Team name Entry Score   Prize From 
1 Keller, Ruth A 25 856  $20.00 Clementon, NJ 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $20.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $540.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $3,900.00 




